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 Taneytown  ED 1 1,117 1,043 1,049 1,060 1,060 1,065 1,065 1,141 1,065 1,142 1,066

 City of Taneytown 1-1 2,817 2,689 2,761 2,918 3,067 3,077 3,077 3,223 3,077 3,223 3,077

 Uniontown  ED 2 1,632 1,542 1,545 1,550 1,555 1,561 1,561 1,652 1,561 1,652 1,561

 Myers  ED 3 2,103 1,999 2,006 2,013 2,024 2,031 2,031 2,137 2,031 2,138 2,032

 Woolerys  ED 4 6,707 6,488 6,513 6,562 6,579 6,601 6,601 6,824 6,601 6,826 6,603

 Freedom  ED 5 9,294 9,001 9,015 9,020 9,027 9,032 9,032 9,326 9,032 9,333 9,039

 Town of Sykesville 5-1 1,716 1,648 1,661 1,707 1,765 1,771 1,771 1,844 1,771 1,844 1,771

 Manchester  ED 6 3,520 3,356 3,367 3,376 3,393 3,402 3,402 3,568 3,402 3,571 3,405

 Town of Manchester 6-1 1,973 1,898 1,901 1,903 1,908 1,908 1,908 1,983 1,908 1,983 1,908

 Westminster  ED 7 7,171 6,876 6,897 6,911 6,937 6,948 6,948 7,246 6,948 7,246 6,948

 City of Westminster 7-1 7,889 7,456 7,486 7,548 7,619 7,643 7,643 8,087 7,643 8,087 7,643

 Hampstead  ED 8 3,241 3,127 3,138 3,148 3,150 3,153 3,153 3,268 3,153 3,268 3,153

 Town of Hampstead 8-1 2,598 2,468 2,471 2,484 2,487 2,488 2,488 2,619 2,488 2,619 2,488

 Franklin  ED 9 2,770 2,694 2,701 2,708 2,721 2,728 2,728 2,805 2,728 2,805 2,728

 Middleburg  ED 10 550 501 502 504 508 508 508 558 508 558 508

 New Windsor  ED 11 889 838 843 846 848 852 852 904 852 904 852

 Town of New Windsor 11-1 639 583 599 630 689 704 704 772 704 772 704

 Union Bridge  ED 12 226 213 213 213 213 213 213 226 213 226 213

 Town of Union Bridge 12-1 444 390 390 390 390 390 390 444 390 444 390

 Mt Airy  ED 13 1,595 1,558 1,560 1,561 1,564 1,574 1,574 1,611 1,574 1,611 1,574

 Town of Mt Airy (Carroll) 13-1 2,265 2,184 2,197 2,235 2,256 2,259 2,259 2,343 2,259 2,343 2,259

 Berrett  ED 14 4,637 4,498 4,502 4,514 4,533 4,563 4,563 4,704 4,563 4,704 4,563

65,793 63,050 63,315 63,799 64,294 64,471 64,471 67,285 64,471 67,299 64,485

20,341 19,316 19,466 19,814 20,181 20,240 20,240 21,315 20,240 21,315 20,240

31% 31% 31% 31% 31% 31% 31% 32% 31% 32% 31%

45,452 43,734 43,849 43,985 44,113 44,232 44,232 45,970 44,232 45,984 44,245

69% 69% 69% 69% 69% 69% 69% 68% 69% 68% 69%

NOTES: SOURCES:

1) 2020C Column reflects 2020 US Census Numbers (April 2020) Carroll County Bureau of Permits and Inspections, U.S. Census Bureau

2) 2026 Columns reflect calendar year cumulative totals Prepared by the Carroll County Comprehensive Planning Division

3) Housing Units and Households (HHs) totals 2020-2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Date of Completion: 2/06/26

are based off of the calendar year-end date

4) Household estimates reflect number of total

 housing units and number of households (occupied housing units)

5)  2020 Occupancy Rates were factored in these estimates

6) Mt. Airy Town (Frederick) is not included in the figures.
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